ARTICLE 3 - CONSIDERATION 

3.1 In consideration of SHPl's grants to Licensee under Article 2, Licensee shall pay 

SHPI: 

3.1.1 A non-refundable fee of five hundred thousand U.S. dollars ($500,000) within 

twenty four (24) hours of the Effective Date. 

3.1.2 Two hundred fifty thousand U.S. dollars ($250,000) within thirty (30) days of the 

date when SHPI first obtains a first U.S.-issued Patent having a Valid Claim. 

3.1.3 Two hundred fifty thousand U.S. dollars ($250,000) within thirty (30) days of the 

First Commercial Sale Date. 

3.1.4 If the First Commercial Sale Date has not occurred by January 1, 2008, and 

Licensee has not terminated this Agreement, Licensee shall pay fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) 

per Calendar Quarter thereafter, due no later than sixty (60) days after each such Calendar